STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION f 5’OQ5 —O|338 pe=: 2
ve All Information Completely

ake Required AfRdavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver epprt to:
Conseryation’Division
State Corporation Comnission

%vlalcg?a.?{::i‘:ny Kingman County, Sec._2.23. Twp._zs.s Ree. 7W_ E)__ (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW4SWX” or footage from lines_ Oty SW SW
T ] Lease Owner___L&X. 1co Inc,
1 | Lease Name F. E - JOhnSOIl Unit Well No l
— II— - :_'— ] Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) .. Dry Hole
I I Date well completed 1l =ty 1061,
! 5 Application for plugging filed PlugngngLry__lg
: ] — Application for plugging approved 1l=3-= 19.61
I | Plugging commenced : 1l=3~ 19__6;_
t : Plugging completed. , ll=3= 19.61
T T T T T T T T Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation DI‘;T
v | - -
] L If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well cotrectly om nbove ap YES
Scction Plat mence
Name of 'Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Mr. Fred W, Hampel
Producing formation None - Depth to top—_ Bottom Total Depth. of Weu_ll'lﬁ’_l?eet
Show. depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS ) CASING RECORD
. FORMATION CONTENT FROM T0 SIZE AUT IN PULLED OUT
8-5/8" | 2731 o

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fuid was placed and the.method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same.and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

8-2701 Bridge plug set @

270!, Dumped 20 sacks cement fr 270-200!' and dumped havey rotary mud fr

200401, Set Bridge Plug @ 40' and 13 sacks cement to top of surface
casing. ‘ o
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ta, ,;taﬂggﬂi%iu

{Jf additional description iz necessury, use BAGK of thic sheet )
Name of Plugging Contracter__ Ccapitt Drilling, Inc,

Address 81l Union Center -~ Wichita, Kansas
STATE OF ‘ KANSAS , COUNTY OF SEDGWICK 5.
M, C, HARRELL (employee of owner) or (M) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the Eacts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. Sq help me God

(Signature) )/ /aéé/

. 611.;._B1tt1nz Bldg.-Wichita, Kansas

(AddressT"
SuBSCRIBED AND SwoRN To before me this v day of November 19_61
& N ‘\- ’ "_, " 7 ' ﬁ f é‘&ﬂjJ///-ﬁer
My :commission exl"irr‘:q_:\ é - Yor é v . / R Notary Public.
. . e
- ‘-\:ﬁ‘
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Lo WELL LOG BUREAU—KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY ,'
“ L 508 East Murdock, Wichita, Kansas
Company- TEXACO, INC. SEC. 23 T. 28 R ¥t
Farm- F-‘ .R. Johnson Np. 1 \ C SW SW
TotalDepth, 4358! County Kingman
Comm. 10-14«61 Comp. 11-2«61 KANSAS
Shot or Treated. .
Contractor. Capitt Drlg.
issued. 1=27-62
N i
CASING:. - f‘ , I
nE levation. 1562F
8 5/8" 273" ceinh wA240 sx. E

sand & red bed.
clay & shale

shale & 'lime

shale & shells
shale & lime

lime & shale

shale & lime

lime

shale & lime

iime & shale

shale & lime shells
shile & liwe

shale ‘

lime : .
shale, lime & sand
shale & lime |
“lime & shalé

shale & lime

lime

lime & shale

lime

1like & shale _
lime -
shale

lime

lime & chert

lime

shale & line

lime

lime & shale

shale & line

lime

Total Dapth

TOPS: SCOUT
Maruaton
Cherokee
Mississippi
Misener
Viola
Simpson

Production. Dry

Figures Incicate Bottom of Formations.

176
273%
585
870
1240
1380
1644
1655
1333
2015
2225
2620
2635
2745
2858
3271
3350
1445
3535
3575
3710
3774
3912
3971
4062
4089
4151
4174
4191
4273
4348
4358

3722
3855

RID

3972 -

4329
4344
4354

. Run Sonic & Laterolog w/Garma Ray.




