STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Wichita, Kansas	Kin						
NORTH		IE/CNW%SW%" or		om linesCtr	SW SW		
	Lease Owner_ Lease Name_	Texaco II F. R. Jol		Ilnit.		. Well No.	1
		614 Bitt					
	l l	Well (completed as	_		176 77		
l į l į	Date well con	pleted			11.	-4-	<u> 19 61.</u>
	Application for	r plugging filed		Plugged			19
		plugging approve				<u>-3-</u>	_19 <u>61</u> _
		nenced		- i		<u>-3-</u>	_19 <u>61</u> _
i	Plugging comp		• •			<u>-3-</u>	1 <u>9_61</u>
	Reason for aba	andonment of well	or producir	ng tormation	<u>Dr.y</u>	=	
	If a producing	well is abandoned	I date of I	est production		-	
<u> </u>		on obtained from t					
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced? Y	Ces					
ame of Conservation Agent who sup	pervised plugging of the	ns well Mr. Fi	red W.	_Hampel			FA.
roducing formation NOT	<u>e </u>	Depth to top	Botto	m	Total Depth of	Well 43	58' Feet
how depth and thickness of all wate	r, oil and gas formatio	ons.					
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECOR	D\$				Ċ	CASING RI	ECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	או דטף	PULLED	nur
Townstian		1		8-5/8"	2731	O	
	<u></u>				415		<u>. </u>
				-			<u> </u>
	-						
		_					
introducing it into the hole. If ceffect for each plug Hole filled w/hea	set.				laced and the m		
Hole filled w/he	set.	tary mud f	r 435	8-2701. nd dumped s cement	Bridge p	lug se	t@ nud fr
Hole filled w/he. 270'. Dumped 20 200-40'. Set Br casing.	set. avy laden ro sacks cemen idge Plug @	tary mud for the fr 270-2 40 and 13	200 a sack	8-270: . nd dumped s cement	havey ro	lug se	t@ mud fr
Hole filled w/he. 270'. Dumped 20 200-40'. Set Br casing. ame of Plugging Contractor. Ciddress. 8: FATE OF KANSAS M. C. HAlell, being first duly sworn on oath,	set. avy laden ro sacks cemen idge Plug @ apitt Drilli L4 Union Cen RRELL says: That I have ke	at fr 270-2 40' and 13 al description is necessing, Inc. ter - Wich UNTY OF	Er 435 200 a B sack B sack Tita, DEDGWI EDGWI ED	8-270: nd dumped s cement S Kof this sheet) Kansas CK owner) or (havey roto to top of	otary in surf	nud fr
Hole filled w/he. 270'. Dumped 20 200-40'. Set Br casing. ame of Plugging Contractor. Ciddress. 8: FATE OF KANSAS M. C. HAlell, being first duly sworn on oath,	set. avy laden ro sacks cemen idge Plug @ apitt Drilli L4 Union Cen RRELL says: That I have ke	al description is necessing, Inc. UNTY OF	SEDGWI Inployee of cts, statem	8-270: nd dumped s cement S K of this sheet) Kansas CK owner) or (ents, and matters) Kansalu	havey roto to top of	otary in surf	nud fr
Hole filled w/he. 270'. Dumped 20 200-40'. Set Br casing. CATE OF KANSAS M. C. HAlell, being first duly sworn on oath,	set. avy laden ro sacks cemen idge Plug @ apitt Drilli L4 Union Cen RRELL says: That I have ke	al description is necessing, Inc. UNTY OF	SEDGWI Inployee of cts, statem	8-270: nd dumped s cement S K of this sheet) Kansas CK owner) or (ents, and matters) Kansalu	havey roto to top of	otary in surf	nud fr
Hole filled w/he. 270 Dumped 20 200-40 Set Br casing. Casing. CATE OF KANSAS M. C. HAlell, being first duly sworn on oath, sove-described well as filed and the	set. avy laden ro sacks cemen idge Plug @ (If additional pitt Drilli L4 Union Cen RRELL says: That I have ke at the same are true a	al description is necessary. Inc. UNTY OF	Er 435 200 a 3 sack Back Bac	8-270: nd dumped s cement S Kof this sheet) Kansas CK owner) or (ents, and matters) tting Bld	havey roto to top of wichita Kan	f surf	nud fr
Hole filled w/he. 270'. Dumped 20 200-40'. Set Br casing. ame of Plugging Contractor. Ciddress. 8: CATE OF KANSAS M. C. HAlell, being first duly sworn on oath,	set. avy laden ro sacks cemen idge Plug @ (If additional pitt Drilli L4 Union Cen RRELL says: That I have ke at the same are true a	al description is necessing, Inc. UNTY OF	SEDGWI Inployee of cits, statem lp me God	8-270: nd dumped s cement S K of this sheet) Kansas CK owner) or (ents, and matters. tting Bld November	havey roto to top of	f surf	nud fr
Hole filled w/he. 270 Dumped 20 200-40 Set Br casing. Casing. CATE OF KANSAS M. C. HAlell, being first duly sworn on oath, bove-described well as filed and the	set. avy laden ro sacks cemen idge Plug @ (If additional pitt Drilli L4 Union Cen RRELL says: That I have ke at the same are true a	al description is necessary. Inc. UNTY OF	SEDGWI Inployee of cits, statem lp me God	8-270: nd dumped s cement S Kof this sheet) Kansas CK owner) or (ents, and matters) tting Bld	havey roto to top of wichita Kan	f surf	nud fr

WELL LOG BUREAU-KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY

508 East Murdock,

Wichita, Kansas

TEXACO, INC. Company TEXACO, I

SEC. 23 τ. 28 C SW SW

Total Depth. 4358*

Comm. 10-14-61

Comp.

11-2-61

Shot or Treated.

Contractor. Capitt Drlg.

issued. 1-27-62

CASING:

8 5/8"

2731 cem w/240 sx.

County Kingman KANSAS Elevation.

Production. Dry

Figures Indicate Bottom of Formations.

· .	riguies inc	
sand & red bed.	170	
clay & shale	273ৡ	
shale & lime	585	
shale & shells	870	
shale & lime	1240	
lime & shale	13 80	
shale & lime	1644	
lime	1655	
shale & lime	1333	
lime & shale	2015	
shale & lime shells	22 25	
shale & lime	2620	
shale	263 5.	
lime	2745	
shale, lime & sand	2858	
shale & line	3271	
lime & shale	33 <i>5</i> 0	
shale & lime	3455	
lime	3535	
lime & shale	3575	
lime	3710	
line & shale	. 3774	
lime	^ 3912	
shale	3971	
lime	4062	
lime & chert	4089	
lime .	4151	
shale & line	4174	
lime	4191	
lime & shale	4273	
shale & lime	43 48 -	
lime	4358 RTD	
Total Dapth		
TOPS: SCOUT		
Marmaton	3722	
Cherokee	3855	
Mississippi	3972	
Misener	4329	
Viola	4344	
Simpson	4354	

Run Sonic & Laterolog w/Gamma Ray.